Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)

A/ 581-40 12-23-2005

DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 6 JAN 2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	103143637 10/520263						
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below						
	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Reiji ARIKITA	NAME: Shima Seiki Mfg., Ltd. ADDRESS: 85, Sakata Wakayama-shi, Wakayama 641-8511, Japan					
	Execution Date(s): December 10, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Attached? Yes X No						
,	3. Name of Conveyance:						
	Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Yes X No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	PCT/JP2003/008643						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
	Name: Monica Chin Kitts Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Email Address: Attorney Docket No.: 2933-159	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135 Authorized User NameMonica Chin Kitts					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
ı	9. Signature. I						
	01/13/2007 SMADARAD 00000065 022135 10520263						

PATENT REEL: 017386 FRAME: 0628

Attorney Docket Number				ıwell, Figg, Ernst	t & Manbeck,
	ASSIGNMEN'	T OF PATENT APP	LICATION		
WHEREAS, I/	WeReiji ARIKITA		, a citizen of	Japan	<u> </u>
esiding atC/O SHIM	First Named Inventor A SEIKI MFG., LTD. 85, Sakata, Wal	kayama-shi, Wakayama 64	1-8511		
siding at		Address		Japan	4
Second na	med Inventor, if any		, a citizen of	Japan	
esiding at		and the state of t			
		Address	, a citizen of		
Third	Named Inventor, if any		, a cluzen oi		,
esiding at		Address			
			, a citizen of		
	Named Inventor, if any				
esiding at		Address			
SSIGNOR(S), am/are th	e inventor(s) of an invention in (insert	title) BRUSH MOUNTIN	IG STRUCTURE OF	CUTTING TABI	<u>_E</u>
or which I/we have exec	uted an application for Letters Patent of	of the United States,			
	[] of even date herewith;				
(Check One)	[] U.S. Serial Number		filed	;	
	[x] International Application No.	.PCT/JP2003/008643	filed 07 July 2003	;	
nd					
	SHIMA SEIKI MFG., LTD. 85, Saka	ta Wakayama-shi Wakaya	nma 641-8511 Janan		
WHEREAS,		enship or Corporate Situs		fress	
	f obtaining the entire right, title and in				
resents do hereby sell, a nd interest in, to and und f the United States whic equest the Commissione epresentatives and assign	of which is hereby acknowledged, I/w ssign, transfer and set over, unto the saider the said invention, and the said app h may be granted thereon and all reexar of Patents of the United States, to issue, in accordance with the terms of this	aid ASSIGNEE, its successed lication and all divisions, a summation certificates, reissue all Letters Patent for sais instrument.	ors, legal representative enewals and continual ues and extensions the d invention to the said	es and assigns, the tions thereof, and I/we her I ASSIGNEE, its s	e entire right, all Letters Pat reby authorize uccessors, leg
nd will not execute, any	EREBY covenant that I/we have the fu agreement in conflict herewith.				
ssigns, any facts known	EREBY further covenant and agree that to me/us respecting said invention, and oplications, make all rightful oaths and ns, to obtain and enforce proper patent	d testify in any legal proced	eding, sign all lawful possible to aid the said	ASSIGNEE, its su	uivisionai,
IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set m	y/our hand(s) and seal(s) th	ne day and year set opp	posite my/our sigr	nature(s).
	Reiji Aribita	L.S	. Date Decemb	ber 10	, 20 04_
	J	L.S	. Date		, 20
		L.S	, Date		20
		L.S	S. Date		, 20
Witness:					
	Name		D	ate	
	Trume.				

PATENT REEL: 017386 FRAME: 0629

Page 1 of 1

Date

RECORDED: 01/06/2005

Foreign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment

Name